
Product Code: 03593

TRIPLE CHOCOLATE® FILLED
COOKIE BAKED IW, 1.7-OZ

Can you say chocolate?! A delicious chocolate cookie

packed with Hershey's chocolate chips and stuffed with

a gooey chocolate fudge filling. Fully baked and

individually wrapped for optimal convenience, each

cookie is smart snack compliant and a 1oz grain

equivalency.

UPC

0 49800 03593 5

CASE GTIN

10049800035932

10049800035932

KOF-K

DAIRY

View Certificate

120

CASE

12.75 LB

14.878 LB

0.835

5 Ti x 13 Hi (65 Cases/Pallet)

1 COOKIE (48 G)

365 DAYS

Keep Frozen

0 DAYS

14 DAYS

N/A

N/A

1.7 OZ

20.25 IN L x 15.0 IN W x 4.75 IN H

5.5 IN L x 4.0 IN W x 0.75 IN H

SPECIFICATIONS & STORAGE

GTIN:

Kosher Certification:

Kosher Status:

Kosher Certificate:

Case Count:

Master Pack:

Net Case Weight:

Gross Case Weight:

Case Cube:

Pallet Pattern:

Serving Size:

Shelf Life from Manufacture:

Storage Method:

Shelf Life Refrigerated, Prepared:

Shelf Life Ambient, Prepared:

Shelf Life Refrigerated, Thawed:

Shelf Life Ambient, Thawed:

Master Unit Size:

Case Dimensions:

Item Dimensions:

PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR AND WHOLE GRAIN CORN FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE

GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR), ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,

NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,

MOLASSES, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OILS, HERSHEY'S®

SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILKFAT, SOY

LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, MILK), SKIM MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, DEXTROSE, SORBITOL,

DARK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE LIQUOR, COCOA BUTTER, COCOA ALKALI

PROCESSED, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), MALTODEXTRIN, COCOA ALKALI

PROCESSED, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN SYRUP, SWEETENED

CONDENSED MILK (MILK, SKIM MILK, SUGAR), EGGS, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, MODIFIED

CORN STARCH, CELLULOSE GEL, BAKING SODA, CELLULOSE GUM, SODIUM ALGINATE,

TARTARIC ACID, GLYCERIN, SOY LECITHIN, FILTERED WATER, TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS

(POTASSIUM SORBATE), POLYSORBATE 60.

ALLERGENS

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS

CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

TIPS & HANDLING

Keep Frozen 0°F Or Below. Thaw And Serve.

5.259 G

64.271 G

12.384 G

15.318 G

12.049 MG

5.896 G

Nutrition Facts
1 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 1 COOKIE (48 g)

100g Nutrition Facts

Protein

Carbohydrates

Water

Fat

Cholesterol

Fiber

Minerals

Amount Per Serving

200Calories

% Daily Value*
9%Total Fat 7g

11%Saturated Fat 2g

Trans Fat 0g

2%Cholesterol 5mg

6%Sodium 135mg

11%Total Carbohydrate 31g

10%Dietary Fiber 3g

Total Sugars 15g

29%Includes 14g Added Sugars

5%Protein 3g

0%Vitamin D 0.1mcg

2%Calcium 30mg

10%Iron 1.8mg

4%Potassium 160mg

8%Thiamin

0%Riboflavin

2%Folate
The % Daily Value (dv) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

*

414.136Calories

30.504 GSugars
29.889 GAdded Sugars

2.705 GSugar Alcohol

4.374 GSaturates

0.107 GTrans Fat

2.768 GAsh

58.239 MGCalcium

3.751 MGIron

281.139 MGSodium

0.193 MGThiamin

0.093 MGRiboflavin

1.742 MGNiacin

322.476 MGPotassium

0.116 MCGVitamin D

23.964 MCGFolic Acid

DATE CREATED: 6/15/2026 © 2026 RICH PRODUCTS CORP. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED • 1-800-356-7094

https://koshercertificate.us/api/Certificate/CreateCertificate/KFSY8WQ13B1/a7cbab65-097e-435a-b6e3-8b7b5accfc1f

